IBENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNQ. 1 | DATE October 14, 2014 ]
PUBLIC BUILDINGS:SDRVICE: - '
SUPPLEMENTAL LBASE AGRERMENT

TO LEASE NQ. GS-08P-L.WY 14581

ADDRESS OF PREMISES ~ BLM Building
430 North US Hwy 189
Kemmerer, WY 83101-9704;

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Kemmerer Building, LLC

whose adthessis: 1188 SPORTSRLEX DRIVE, SUITE 203
KAYSVILLE, UTAM 84037-6817
Tiereinafter called the Lessor, and the INITED STALES OF AMERICA, herginafter called the Government:,

WHHREAS, the parties hereto desite to amend the nbove Lease, fo: Establish Benefioial Occupancy, adjust the (ull service rent,
recorcile the commission. and commission paragraph, establish & termination date, and provide for the paymenit of Tenant requested
changes 1 through-duas ricted under:GSA issued natice to proceed dated August 21, 2044,

NOW THEREFORE, these patties for thecghs iderations hereinafics inentloned coveriant gud agree that the saitl

Lease ig amended, effective Augnst 26, 2014 as follovws;

The Tenant huprovements have been completed and the Govertmient aseepis.-the leased premises as substantinlly complete on August 26,
2014, The GSA Forim 1204, condition survey, is attnched to this lease. The items Hsted on the 1204 form shall be completed by September

26, 2014,
Ledse Term paragraph & expressed on page [ of GSA Lease Mo, GS-08P-LWY 14581, GSA For L201B {October 2012) is hereby :Ie]etecl
snd replaced with the faliowing:

Ta Have aind To. ‘Hold the:said Premises wiih their apprufenances:for theteryir Beginning upon Aligust 26, 2014 and continuing through

Avgust 25, 2&3 mcluswe ‘lhe f'usr fi fleen (15) years ofthis lease shall he.considered thefiim term of the lease, with-the entire term of the
lezse liehig staied a5 a-psriod of Thwenty (20) Years, Flfteen {:5) Yeaes Pirm, subject to termination and renewa! rights as may be

hereinafter set foxh, to be used for such pupeses as determined by GSA.

SLA 1 Continved oh page 2 - 4

oot TN WITHESS WREREOF, the perties subiseribed thelr nnmes 05 of the abiove dat,

{Iite)

19D Smﬁsv\ew Pr#2z keagsvi)le AT
(Addred) %D;Jl

MINISTRATION, PUBLIC BUJLDINGS SERVICE, MOUNTATN-PLAINS SERVICE

{ONTcial Title)

G5ADC68-1176 GSA FORM 276 JUL 67




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 1, to LEA SE GS-D8P-LWY 14581 Page 2

Paragraph .01 .of Lease GS-08P-LWY 14581 is hereby defeted in its-entirety aml replaced with the following;
.01  THE PREMISES (JUN 201%)
The Prem ises are describethas _fbjlqws:

A, Office and Warehouse: 9,537 rentable square feet (RSF), vielding 8654.00 ANS] BOMA Offlce area, Space further Iz deseribed as
yiclding 8338 RSF/7566.00 ANSI/BOMA Office Area (ABOA) square feet {USF) of office and related space, and 1,199 RSF,/1, 088
USF of warchouse and related space to be located in the Bullding, as depicted on the ftoor plan{s) attachad hereto as Exhibil B, In
acdition, Lessor has provided 12,830 ABOA of scoured wareyard space. Due to [he fessor providing more space under the lerse ihat
the space is finrther delinedt as: For such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration, the Govermnent is leasing a
total of 9,537 reptable square feet (RSF), yielding 8,654.00 ANS/BOMA Office Area square feet (ANSI/BOMA USF), at 430
NORTHUS HWY 189, KEMMERER; WYOMING 83101-970d, but ondy paying for contracted lerse space as follows:

(1) 8,765 rentable square feet (RSF) ofoftice and related: space, which yiclds 7,953.48 ANSI/BOMA Office Arca square:

feet ANSI/BOMA SF of space,-at ; 'tpnce of §23.3 2 per RSF or $25.758654 ANSI/BOMA SF. Included in the rent at no

adldi tional cost to (he Gaveriment is the Following: 772 RSF; which yxe[ds 400.52 ANSI/BOMA Office Area (Building Support
Space), (23) parking spacesas depletad on the plar attached heeto as Exhibit C, reserved for the exclusive use of the Government

dtrd fitty-one (51) shall be:sirface/outside parking spaces.

I‘m lhc éntircty ol the termn of the }ease, the following is partot‘ tie lease locatian but not charged fo thn Govemmam as
space; 772 RSF, wiiich yialds 700.52 ANSI/BOMA SF, & ot REH 2]
which the Government will ot be responsilile for any charges at all, mcluclmg without iimimt;on no rent, 0
1ea| e:la!e faxes, and 1o qpamimg costs, Oily the Government's rights under the Lense and the Lessor's responsibilities under the
space of 772 RSF, ylclds 70052 ANSI/BOMA BF.

|=

Scetion 1.03A of the Lense Is hereby deleted in ils entivety and replaced with the following:

“1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION

v

A, 'Fhe Government shall pay the Lessor-anuual rent payable montlily in amears at the following rates:

I‘mM 'l‘l,ml o )
CANNUALRENT -] - . AMUAL:RLI\I‘ o
&HELLR;.N:' $143,044.80 $168,463.30
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT® $26,488.38 8600
ORERATING COSTS® $29.713.35 $29,713.35
BUILDING SPEGIFIC AMOR rlf.r.D
captTat? | $5,623.90 50.00
PARKING” $0.00 £0.00 _
TOTAL ANNUAL REKT 5204,870.93 5198,176.65

*Shell remt {Tirm Term) caleulation:. $16.32 per RSF inultiplied by 8,765 for Years 1-15 and §19.22 per REF maltiplicd by 8,765 for Years 16-20
*The Tenant Imprevement Allowance of $265,82 1,35 is amortized menthly at o rale of 5,75% per anmum dver n period of 180 toiths,

Gperntlng Costs rent caleulation: $3.39 per KSF multigtics by §785 RS
lim[dmg Speciiic Amortized Capital (HSAL) of $56,437.00 are amorlized af o rale of'5,75% per annum pver 15 years

SRoking costs describied lmtlur sub- pﬂ'ragruph @ betow




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 1, to LEASE G&-0BP-LWY 14581 Page 3

Section 1.04 of Lensels hereby deleted and replaced ivith the fellowing:
“1.04 BROICER COMMISSTON AND COMMISSION CREDIT

A, CARE, The, ("Broker”).Is tHe authorized real €state Broker representing GSA in conngction with this Lease trarisaction. The
total amount of the:Commission antl is carned upon Lease executlon, payable according to the commission agreement
signed batween thetwo parties: Cnl of the Commission, wiii be payable to CBRE, inc. with the remalningq,
which Is the Cormisslon Credit, to be credited to the shelf rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to Tully
recapture thls Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall cornmence with the first month of the rental payments and
continue until the credit has heen fully recaptured In equal monthly installments over the shortest time practicable.

B. Notwithstanding the “Rent and Other Consideration” paragraph of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under
this Lease shali bz reduced to racapturs fully this Commission Credit. The reductien In shelt rent shall commence with the first full
month of the rental payments afid continue.as Indicated in this-schedule far adjusted Moithly Rent;

adjusted 1st Month's Rent,

Biminus prorated Comimission Credit of

Maonth-1 Rental Payinerit

Manth 2 Rental Paymant ninus proyated Comimission, Credit of adjusted 2nd Month's Rent,

Month 3 Rental Payment $7072:68 ninus prorated Commission Credit of adjusted 3rd Month's Rent.

diusted 4th Month's Rent.

Moiith 4 Rental Payment {iminus prorated Commission Credit of

Seetioni 1:05 ol the Lease-is grehy ‘deleted anid veplaced with the followlng:

105 TIRMINATION RIGHTS 7 )
The-Gavernptent, may-terminate this Lease; i, whole:or in-part; at sy tinie effective after August 25,2029 by providing not less than ninsty
(9] calendar days' prioy vwrilten notice to the Lessor, The ¢ ffective date of the tarmiaation shall be the day following the expiration of the
required notice period or the terminalion date sef forth in e notice, wliichever is later. No rent shall accrue after the effective date of
fermination.

Section 108 af the Lense is ereby deleted and replaced avith the following:

The Teriant Impzovernignt Allowance (T1A) for putposss of this Lease is $33.422018 per ABOA SF. The TIA is the anownt that the Lessor shall
ake available for the: Government 16 be used.for the TIs. “Fhis anlount is amortized in the font over the Firm Term of this Lease at an anriual
Interestyate of 5.78 yigicent, (5,75%) ‘Thie-Gavemningit sliall liave the right to tdke lunip sum paynients for eny or all TT work.

Seciion 118 Qf,gﬂ_n's'ﬁ‘i's-lne_fe,by- Qelelod and veplaced with the followlig:

1.15 OPERATING COST BASE

The parties-agres hat for the purpose of applying the patagraph tifled "Operating Costs Adjustment” that the Lessor's base rnté for operating
cosls shall bo $3:39 per RSF (§29,713.35/aanum).

SECTION 7, Additional terms-and conditions Paragraphs 7.04 and 7.05 nve hereby Incorporated into the lense:

«7,04 NOTIGE TO PROCEED FOR TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

The {assat submitted a TJ Csitiible pravided by NCGS Progerties, LLC dated Ajpril 172014 in the tota] amount of $640, 183.07, The
Goveriifiient hag reviewed this cost roposal for the Tenant Improvements for thmwm
-J ‘anl hais deerited these costs as fhir and reasangble. This SLA 1 represents the Nolice 1o procesd | Wil CeNnSTruction of the tendil
inprovements but not o exceed the mitount of §640,183:07, -

Subtetal initial Notice to Proceed $640,183.07,

A




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 1, to LEASE GS-08P-LWY14531 Page 4.

The following ehangos -4 as apprived with netice;to proceed dated Aungust 21, 261 4:are hereby accepted and shalf be paid in a one fime
lump siit: ppyment,

Change arder #] Painting of curbs, Tistallation of gas line, Roller blinds in the amomnt of [ R
Change arder#2. Additional hower for: system furniturs in the amonnt o
Change order#3 'pauels at storage in the aineimt
Change- drder #4:Cut 4 ision panel jn-existing door [35C in the amount o]-
Sulstotal changes 1.- 4 $14,830:95

Totnl Contract mcIutllng clmngcs 1= 4:8655;064.02

£F the tolal {enanl'ilnprovement-'ﬂ‘moum ol $655,064,02, $263,821.35 shall be héretofore be amartized at 5.75% (percent) into the jease
commensirate with (he beneficial oceupancy start date of the 1ease, August 26, 2014, and consist of 180 equal payinents of $2,207.466667 per
‘onth for 180 manfhs, The helance of $389,242,67 sha)l be paid via 4 one-lime Eump sur payiment upon completion and acceptance of the

work,

“7.05 TENANT IM PROVEMENT PAYMERT: The Lessor agrees to provide the following described work item. The Gevernment

‘agrees to véimburss the.Lessor iy the smount of; 5352_4 42,67 wpon completion of thewoik, inspection, acccptance of the above described
woik items by the. Government; Supplemental Leage Agreement Number [signedby both parties, and upon receipt of an aceoptable itesized
invoice by thic Lessor, In‘no-event shall payindit bomade prior o the deliveiy. date for the worke. Payméot will be mate for those items that

e newly bistelled; bnsed ou thes Fo]lm,vmg_ iiggntiated i berged tjpon cost: Coiistructian of nitial fenant improvements-under lzase
GS-08PLWY 14581 Including changes: ! -4..

Payient will be made for those iterns that ars newly: installed, basec on the following negotiated and agreed upon cost. Payinent shall be
forwarded tg:

The Vendor 1ecew,nrg payimen! sliall issug-thie tnvaice. The fnvaice shall inchuide a uhique invoice muinbar wid cife the fullowing PRN
Numbe: - PS0028%74. . (Invaices submitted without the PDN Muriber ave itniediately retvimed to the Vendoer) Invoices shall be aubmitted ta
the Greater Southwestern Finance Center. (w;th acopy tothe Contmctmg Officer) electronically on the GGSA Einanes Website at

wivw finanee.asagoy, Vendors who are uriable to process fhe invoices electronically may mail the invoices fo the fotlowing address: GSA,
Grenter Sonthwestern Finange Center (7BCP), P.O. Box 17181, Foif Worth, TX 76102-0181. Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invaice
shall be sent siinultancously to the GSA contracting Officer at the following Address  Ceiterat Services Adininistration, ATTN: Michael A,
Gawell, Denver Federal Center, Bullding 41, Ranm 240, Mowntsin-Plain Service Center (BPMPS), P.O. Box 25546, Denver, CO 80225-

0546 ‘.n‘






